U-18-03 PATENT AS!

102426458

:M

	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Conover Plastics, Inc.	Betty F. Frye 3245 Mull Creek Lane Claremont, North Carolina 28610
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<u>≺</u> Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
_ Other	
Execution Date: 10 April 2003	Additional names and addresses attached?Yes _X_N
4. / pplication number(s) or patent number(s):	田 号 CFE
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Fatent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
6,170,679  Additional numbers atta	ached?Yes _X_No
5. It ame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: _1
Walter L. Beavers 326 South Eugene Street Greensboro, North Carolina 27401 Telephone: (336) 275-7601	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 which is enclosed.
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
copy of the original document.  21/1003 FUELLER 00000132 6170679 Walter L. Beavers  40.00 DP	er sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 013964 FRAME: 0785

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Conover Plastics, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, having its principal office and place of business in Conover, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has an invention as described in a utility patent application entitled DISPLAY HANGER, which application was executed on the 28<sup>th</sup> day of September, 1999.

WHEREAS, I, Betty F. Frye, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of the City of Claremont, State of North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with the agreements duly entered into between the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) paid and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as described in said application, said application and in any foreign applications, divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals of application and said Letters Patent or reissues as may issue thereon, said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for her own use and behoof and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

The ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to make, execute, and deliver unto the ASSIGNEE, her successors, assigns and legal representatives, upon request, any and all papers, assignments, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid application and of any substitutions, divisions, continuations, foreign applications or reissues of said applications, or patents issued thereon, and to aid the ASSIGNEE, her successors, assigns, and legal representatives in every way in protecting the said invention as may be requested.

-1-

The ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that she has the right to grant the foregoing assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this the  $\frac{10^{11}}{10^{11}}$  day of  $\frac{10^{11}}{10^{11}}$ , 2003.

Betty F. Frye, President Conover Plastics, Inc.

State Of North Carolina)
County Of <u>CATAWSA</u>)

I, <u>panny C. Frye</u>, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Betty F. Frye personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the day of

*APRIL*, 2003.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 03-17-2007

(Official Seal)

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

F	E	E	T	R	A	N	S	V		T	T	A	L
		,	fo	r	F	Y	2	0	0	3			

Patent fees are subject to annual revision.

Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT

Signature

(\$)40.00

Complete if Known				
Application Number	Patent No. 6,170,679			
Filing Date	Issued 09 January 2001			
First Named Inventor	Betty F. Frye			
Examiner Name	Mr. Robert W. Gibson, Jr.			
Art Unit	3634			
Attorney Docket No.	00632-01			

METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)					FEE CALCULATION (continued)				
☐ Check ☐ Credit card ☐ Money ☐ Other ☐ None				3. Al	DDITI	ONA	FEE	S	
Deposit Account:					Entity	Small	Entity	!	
Deposit				Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Description	Eco Boid
Account Number				1051	130	2051	65	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath	Fee Paid
Deposit				1052	50	2052	25	Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or	
Account Name								cover sheet	
The Commissioner	is author	ri <b>zed to: <u>(ch</u>eck all ti</b>	nat apply)	1053	130	1053		Non-English specification	
Charge fee(s) ind	dicated be	low Credit	any overpayments	1812 1804	920*	1812	2,520 920*	For filing a request for ex parte reexamination	
Charge any addi	tional fee(	s) during the pender	icy of this application	1004	920	1804	920"	Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action	
Charge fee(s) inc to the above-identifie		low, except for the	filing fee	1805	1,840*	1805	1,840*	Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action	
		ALCULATION		1251	110	2251	55	Extension for reply within first month	
1. BASIC FILIN		ALCOLATION		1252	400	2252	200	Extension for reply within second month	
Large Entity Small				1253	920	2253	460	Extension for reply within third month	
Fee Fee Fee	Fee	Fee Description	Fee Paid	1254	1,440	2254	720	Extension for reply within fourth month	
Code (\$) Code 1001 750 2001		Utility filing fee		1255	1,960	2255	980	Extension for reply within fifth month	
1002 330 2002		Design filing fee		1401	320	2401	160	Notice of Appeal	
	255	Plant filing fee		1402	320	2402	160	Filing a brief in support of an appeal	
1004 740 2004		Reissue filing fee		1403	280	2403	140	Request for oral hearing	
1005 160 2005		Provisional filing fe	e -	1451	1,510	1451	1,510	Petition to institute a public use proceeding	
	9	SUBTOTAL (1)	\$)0.00	1452	110	2452	55	Petition to revive - unavoidable	
				1453	1,280	2453	640	Petition to revive - unintentional	
2. EXTRA CLAI	M FEE		AND REISSUE	1501	1,300	2501	650	Utility issue fee (or reissue)	
		Extra Claims	pelow Fee Paid	1502	470	2502	235	Design issue fee	
Total Claims Independent	-20		= 0.00	1503	620	2503	310	Plant issue fee	
Claims L_	- 3*	* = L  ×   <sub>==</sub>	=0.00	1460	130	1460	130	Petitions to the Commissioner	
Multip⊧e Dependent		<u> </u>	=	1807	50	1807	50	Processing fee under 37 CFR 1.17(q)	
	all Entity e Fee	Fee Description	\n	1806	180	1806	180	Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt	
Code (\$) Co	ode (\$)	_	_	8021	40	8021	40	Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties)	40
	2202 9			1809	740	2809	370	Filing a submission after final rejection	
1	2201 42	•				 		(37 CFR 1.129(a))	
				1810	740	2810	370	For each additional invention to be examined (37 CFR 1.129(b))	
1204 84 2	2204 42	4 42 ** Reissue independent claims over original patent		180 <b>1</b>	740	2801	370	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
1205 18 2	2205 9	** Reissue claims and over origina		1802	900	1802	900	Request for expedited examination of a design application	
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$)0.00					fee (sp	ecify) _	····		
**or number prev		d, if greater; For Reis	<u> </u>	*Redu	ced by	Basic	Filing F	ee Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$) 40.0	00
							(Complete (if applicable)		
	147	160 m & 4D = -4	_ 1	F	Registra	tion No	. 00		<del></del>
Name (Print/Type)	Wa	ilter L. <del>Beaver.</del>			Attomev		26	5,704 Telephone 275-7601	

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.17 and 1.27. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

14 April 2003

Please type a plus sign (+) inside this box -
---

PTO/SB/21 (08-00)

Approved for use through 10/31/2002, OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

<b>TRANS</b>	<b>MITTAL</b>
FO	RM

(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)

Total Number of Pages in This Submission 7

**RECORDED: 04/18/2003** 

Application Number	Patent No. 6,170,679
Filing Date	Issued 09 January 2001
First Named Inventor	Betty F. Frye
Group Art Unit	3634
Examiner Name	Mr. Robert W. Gibson, Jr.
Attorney Docket Number	00632-01

	ENCLOSURES (check	all that apply)					
Fee Transmittal Form	Assignment Papers (for an Application)	After Allowance Communication to Group					
Fee Attached CK #1401	Drawing(s)	Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences					
Amendment / Reply	Licensing-related Papers	Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)					
After Final	Petition	Proprietary Information					
Affidavits/declaration(s)	Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application	Status Letter  Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below):					
Extension of Time Request	Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Address						
Express Abandonment Request	Terminal Disclaimer  Request for Refund	Return Receipt Postcard, Assignment Recordation Form (1 pg) and Assignment (2 pgs)					
Information Disclosure Statement	CD, Number of CD(s)	pg) and Assignment (2 pgs)					
Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)	Remarks						
Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application	Assignment is for a Patent						
Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53							
SIGNAT	I JRE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR	AGENT					
Firm							
or Individual name WALTER L. E	e WALTER L. BEAVERS						
Signature //	5 Den						
Date 14 April 2003							

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class rnail in an envelope addressed to: US PTO, PO Box 371611, Pittsburgh, PA 15250-1611 on this date: 14 April 2003 L. BEAVERS Typed or printed name 14 April 2003 Date Signature

**CERTIFICATE OF MAILING** 

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

**PATENT REEL: 013964 FRAME: 0789**